

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY®
WOMEN'S COUNCIL
LUNCHEON

WOMEN'S COUNCIL Lecantro JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY®



MESSAGE FROM THE WOMEN'S COUNCIL FOR PHILANTHROPY CHAIR

Greetings,

The Women's Council for Philanthropy at Jackson State University invites all friends and supporters to join us as we prepare to honor four outstanding women. We welcome you to partner with us for our Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon honoring the following Jackson State University "Ladies of Legacy and Leadership:"

Dr. Bettye Ward Fletcher Dr. Curtina Moreland-Young Dr. Gwendolyn Spencer Prater Dr. Dora Scruggs Washington

The culminating event will be held at the Old Capitol Inn of Jackson, Mississippi, on Monday, April 10, 2023, at 11:30 a.m. We want and need your support as we prepare for the luncheon.

Since its 2007 inception, the Women's Council for Philanthropy at Jackson State University has had a mission to change the face of philanthropy by expanding the number of women who see themselves as philanthropists through leadership, scholarship, and mentorship. Our fundamental goals are to serve as role models, offer career mentorship and provide financial support to deserving students. And in doing so, providing student ambassadors with the encouragement and support needed to prepare them for leadership roles in their future professions.

The Council is comprised of a diverse group of professional female leaders and philanthropists who desire to increase knowledge, skills, and philanthropic values across generations ensuring students learn that they have a responsibility to participate in civic life to build the common good. Members contribute their time, talents, and treasures to achieve these noteworthy goals for the JSU community and beyond.

JSU boasts a rich history and legacy of innovation solidifying it as a leader in higher education in the state of Mississippi, the nation, and the world. Because of this, we call on our partners, clients, and providers of goods and services to support this effort and help us ensure that this legacy continues for years to come.

Your tax-deductible gift to the luncheon will assist us with increasing scholarship opportunities for our deserving students and supporting the continued development of student achievement.

Additionally, your support to JSU and the state of Mississippi will advance education and expand our positive "firsts," including the state's only accredited School of Public Health, and the first of its kind among Historically Black Colleges and Universities; JSU's six product patents; and world-renowned creative minds. Your support will help our student ambassadors create their own "firsts" in career fields of their choice.

I look forward to your participation and support as we honor these four outstanding JSU leaders who have all given so much of themselves individually and collectively. As Council chair, I sincerely thank you for your consideration and look forward to seeing you on Monday, April 10, 2023. If you desire more information, please contact Constance Lawson, Executive Director for Major and Planned Gifts, at constance.v.lawson@jsums.edu or 601-979-2357.

With warmest regards,

Rhea Williams-Bishop, Ph.D.

Chair, Women's Council for Philanthropy

Rhea Williams-Bighop



TITLE SPONSOR - \$7,500

- Title Sponsor name and logo will be part of the official event name
- Name and logo placement on all printed materials and electronic media
- Two (2) reserved tables for sixteen (16) individuals plus four (4) reserved individual seats at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Verbal recognition of sponsorship at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Signage at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Title Sponsor name and logo placement on the Women's Council's web page
- Advertising on JSU's WJSU 88.5 FM

PLATINUM SPONSOR - \$5,000

- Platinum Sponsor name and logo will be part of the signage for the official event name
- Name and logo placement on all printed materials and electronic media
- Two (2) reserved tables for sixteen (16) individuals plus four (4) reserved individual tickets at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Verbal recognition of sponsorship at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Advertising on JSU's WJSU 88.5 FM

GOLD SPONSOR - \$2,500

- Name and logo placement on all printed materials and electronic media
- One (1) reserved table for (8) plus two (2) reserved individual tickets at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Verbal recognition of sponsorship at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon

SILVER SPONSOR - \$1,500

- One (1) reserved table at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Verbal recognition of sponsorship at the Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon
- Listing in all printed materials and electronic media

Organization/Individual Nan	ne:					
Address:						
City:			_State:	Zip	Code:	
Phone:		Fax:		44		
Email:						
Sponsorship Levels: \$\square \\$: \square \\$:	7,500 \$5,000 adividual Ticket(s)-\$100 ea					
I am unable to attend but wo Total Amount Enclosed \$ ☐ Check Enclosed ☐ P						
Amount:\$	Card Nur	mber:			Exp:	
Cardholder Name:						
Address:				1		
City:			State:	Zip (Code:	
Phone:						
Signature:						

Please make checks payable to Jackson State University Development Foundation. (Memo: Women's Council for Philanthropy Luncheon).

Sponsorship is tax deductible.

Send checks to the following address:

Constance V. Lawson, Executive Director, Major and Planned Gifts
Jackson State University
Development Foundation
P.O. Box 17144
Jackson, MS 39217

Sponsorship Deadline: Friday, March 20, 2023

For more information, please contact Constance Lawson, Executive Director for Major and Planned Gifts, by phone at 601.979.2357 or via email at constance.v.lawson@jsums.edu.

WOMEN'S COUNCIL JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY®



